
2013-14 Sydney State League - U18

Overall Statistics for Blacktown (as of Feb 10, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 5-10   Home: 1-4   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 1-1   : 5-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Stephens,Aaron  . 4 4 4 13-13 36 14 16 3 1 1 8 24  . 6 6 7 6 1 6 1  . 5 3 5 0 0 6-7 21 26 19  . 7 1 2

Dawson,Justin  . 4 4 4 14-14 36 18 16 6 2 1 15 29  . 8 0 6 12 0 2 0  . 5 8 3 0 0 9-9 20 1 0 1.000

McNevin,Alan  . 3 4 4 14-13 32 7 11 3 0 0 5 14  . 4 3 8 7 0 7 1  . 4 6 2 0 0 0-0 22 14 6  . 8 5 7

Rosbinson,M  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Jamieson,Brock  . 3 2 4 15-15 37 11 12 2 0 0 12 14  . 3 7 8 9 3 3 0  . 4 9 0 0 0 7-7 72 7 3  . 9 6 3

Berry,Kurt  . 3 2 0 12-12 25 6 8 2 0 0 10 10  . 4 0 0 7 0 3 1  . 4 6 9 0 0 4-5 8 14 2  . 9 1 7

Ferris,Mitchell  . 2 3 8 13-13 42 10 10 0 2 0 13 14  . 3 3 3 3 0 10 0  . 2 8 9 0 0 3-3 11 15 5  . 8 3 9

Robinson,Michael  . 2 2 2 10-9 18 7 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 2 2 2 8 1 11 0  . 4 8 1 0 0 2-2 3 5 3  . 7 2 7

Harris,Brent  . 2 0 0 12-9 20 4 4 2 0 0 4 6  . 3 0 0 5 1 6 1  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 15 1 3  . 8 4 2

Simic,Stefan  . 1 7 1 15-15 35 11 6 0 0 0 5 6  . 1 7 1 12 1 9 0  . 3 9 6 0 0 4-4 15 1 3  . 8 4 2

McGowan,Lewis  . 1 6 7 3-3 6 2 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 1 0 3 1  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Kemp,Isaac  . 1 1 1 12-3 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 1 1 5 0 7 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 2 0 2  . 5 0 0

Wilson,Taylor  . 1 0 0 14-9 20 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 0 0 3 2 6 1  . 2 8 0 0 0 0-0 23 3 6  . 8 1 3

Herbert,Brody  . 0 0 0 9-6 11 1 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 4 0 8 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 0-0 17 0 2  . 8 9 5

Totals  . 2 7 9 15 330 95 92 19 5 2 78 127  . 3 8 5 82 9 82 6  . 4 3 5 0 0 35-37 230 88 54  . 8 5 5

Opponents  . 2 9 9 15 344 144 103 18 7 1 105 138  . 4 0 1 105 24 64 4  . 4 8 4 6 1 36-43 228 84 31  . 9 1 0

LOB - Team (98), Opp (106). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (8). Picked off - Stephens,A 1, Simic,S 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Dawson,Justin  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

Wilson,Taylor  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ferris,Mitchell  5 . 4 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 5 1 6 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

Robinson,Michael  7 . 6 7 2-1 12 2 0 0/0 0 27.0 24 40 23 36 26 3 3 1  . 2 1 4 10 10 0 2 0

Rosbinson,M  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 7 1 6 0 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Berry,Kurt 10.05 2-6 10 10 2 0/0 0 31.1 55 52 35 36 26 9 2 0  . 3 7 2 4 4 2 2 1

Harris,Brent 14.54 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 6 13 7 5 4 2 0 0  . 2 7 3 5 3 0 1 0

McGowan,Lewis 14.85 1-2 3 2 0 0/0 0 6.2 9 15 11 7 5 2 1 0  . 3 2 1 3 4 0 1 0

Kemp,Isaac 30.86 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 2.1 3 12 8 8 0 1 1 0  . 2 7 3 4 2 0 0 0

Totals 10.10 5-10 15 15 2 0/0 0 76.2 103 144 86 105 64 18 7 1  . 2 9 9 28 24 2 6 1

Opponents  7 . 9 3 10-5 15 15 1 3/2 1 76.0 92 95 67 82 82 19 5 2  . 2 7 9 23 9 1 0 0

PB - Team (2), Jamieson,B 2, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (1), McGowan,L 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Jamieson,B (29-36), Berry,K

(14-19), Robinson,M (7-8), McGowan,L (5-6), Kemp,I (2-2), Harris,B (1-1).



2013-14 Sydney State League - U18

Overall Statistics for Blacktown (as of Feb 10, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Dawson,Justin 21 20 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

McGowan,Lewis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Rosbinson,M 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jamieson,Brock 82 72 7 3  . 9 6 3 0 29 7  . 8 0 6 2 0

Berry,Kurt 24 8 14 2  . 9 1 7 0 14 5  . 7 3 7 0 0

Herbert,Brody 19 17 0 2  . 8 9 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

McNevin,Alan 42 22 14 6  . 8 5 7 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Harris,Brent 19 15 1 3  . 8 4 2 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Simic,Stefan 19 15 1 3  . 8 4 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ferris,Mitchell 31 11 15 5  . 8 3 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wilson,Taylor 32 23 3 6  . 8 1 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Robinson,Michael 11 3 5 3  . 7 2 7 1 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

Stephens,Aaron 66 21 26 19  . 7 1 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kemp,Isaac 4 2 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 372 230 88 54  . 8 5 5 6 36 7  . 8 3 7 2 0

Opponents 343 228 84 31  . 9 1 0 8 35 2  . 9 4 6 4 0


